

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11606/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2007 in WA No.262/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

D. KARTHIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL, MAHATMA GANDHI D.C. & HOS. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13022-13023 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 21426 of 2008

(With office report) (For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 24274 of 2008

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 19625 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meghna Thakoria, Adv.
for M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Advs.

Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv

Contd. 2..

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment on the ground of illness, the matter is adjourned for three weeks.

List on a non-miscellaneous day.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| | (Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|

