

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11606/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2007 in WA No.262/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

D. KARTHIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL, MAHATRMA GANDHI D.C. & HOS. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13022-13023 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 21426 of 2008  
(With office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 24274 of 2008  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 19625 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)  
(In SLP(C)11606/2007 &  
SLP(C)21426/2008)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.  
Ms. Mahalakshmi Pawani, Adv.  
for M/S. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Adv.

Mr. P. Vishwanath Shetty, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Promila, Adv.  
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.  
                                      Mr. Gopal Verma, Adv.  
                                      Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.  
                                      Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after 10 days on a non-miscellaneous day.

	(O.P. SHARMA)		(M.S. NEGI)	
	Court Master		Court Master	